03-13-2002

J007 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 2 NOV 2001

OVER SHEE

)NLY

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP 102009162 JNLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Yutaka Akihiko Shigeki Satoru Masana Motoha Shigeha	of conveying party(ies): NAKASHIMA INAMOTO I UESUGI MOTO ari TAKABATAKE aru ICHIDA aru OKANO obu HONGO		13.	0)	Tadashi NISHIKAWA Seiichi TAKEDA Hitoshi TERASHIMA Satoshi MIYAMOTO Satoshi SAKAI Hironaga HONGAWA Jiyun DU		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): PFU LIMITED 98-2, Nu, Aza-Unoke, Unoke-machi Kahoku-gun, Ishikawa 929-1192 JAPAN							
	<u>X</u>	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: ion Date(s): Novembe	r 22, 20	 01 and I	_	e of Name		
4. 2001.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: November 22, 2001 and November 27, The title is: LIQUID-DEVELOPMENT ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS							
	(b) ⊠ This (a) (b)	The title is: LIQUID-E OR s document is being file Patent Application No Patent No(s)., issued	ed after (s). , file	filing of	the applica		9987	
5.	STAAS Attention 700 Ele Washin	and address of party to 6 & HALSEY LLP on: <u>David M. Pitcher</u> eventh Street, N.W., Sungton, D.C. 20001	uite 500	12726) 04 FC	/2001 UEDBVI :58:	ncerning document shocket: 1391.1037 JE 00000106 10009982 40.00		
6.		umber of applications a					<i>J</i>	
7.		ee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha	rged to	deposit	account.		ad An thin Donosit	
8.	Depos Accou (Attack	it Account No.: 19-393 nt) h duplicate copy of this	35 (An page if	y underp paying	bayment is a	authorized to be charg	jed to this Deposit	
9.	Staten To the attach	ment and signature. be best of my knowledge ned copy is a true copy	e and be of the o	elief, the original c	foregoing in locument.	nformation is true and	correct and any	
David Name	M. Pito e of Per	cher, Reg. No. 25,90 rson Signing	<u>8</u>	DO NO	Signatu Tota Tota	al number of pages inc	Date sluding cover sheet: 3	

PATENT

REEL: 012480 FRAME: 0725

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Serial No. / ____;

PFU Limited, 98-2, Nu, Aza-Unoke, Unoke-machi, Kahoku-gun, Ishikawa, 929-1192, JAPAN

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

LIQUID-DEVELOPMENT ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP01/03401and/or for which application for Letters Patent

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

known.

hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)	ventor(s) has (ha (Date)	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1 \	Yutaka NAKASHIMA	22/1	1/2001 yesher Okatsu
1) _	Yutaka NAKASHIMA	•	Yuhei OKITSU
	Akipiko Unamoto	22/11	/2001 Yuku Chitsu
	Akihiko INAMOTO		Yuhei OKITSU
3) _		22/11/	/2001 Yuher Opeitser
	Shigeki UESUGI		Yuhei OKITSU
		22/	11/2001 yehr Chitsu
	Satoru MOTO		Yuhei OKITSU
	Masanai Talenportaka	22/1	1/2001 yaki Chitue
5)	Masanari TAKABATAKE		Yuhei OKITSU

PATENT REEL: 012480 FRAME: 0726

6) Motoham (Schida. Motoharu ICHIDA	22/11/200	Yuku Chitsu Yuhei OKITSU
7) Shigehawa Cleano Shigeharu OKANO	22 / 11/2001	Yuhei Cheitsu Yuhei OKITSU
8) <u>Seiddi Takeda</u> Seiichi TAKEDA	22 / 11 /2001	Yuhei OKITSU
9) Tadashi Nishikawa Tadashi NISHIKAWA	32 /11/2001	Yuhei OKITSU Yuhei OKITSU
10) Natoski Hiyamoto Satoshi MIYAMOTO	100c/ 11/cc	1 Chitu
11) <u>Hitokki Terashimic</u> Hitoshi TERASHIMA	22/11/200/	Yuhei Gritsu Yuhei OKITSU
12) <u>Satoshi Sakar</u> Satoshi SAKAI	27 / 11 /2001	Yuhei Chitsu Yuhei OKITSU
13) Avoniga Hongama Hironaga HONGAWA Jongo	22/11/2001	Yuhu Uhitsu Yuhei OKITSU
14) masanoba Hongo Masanobu HONGO	12/11/200/	Yuhei OKITSU
15) <u>Jijun Du</u> Jiyun DU	22/11/2001	Yuhei Okitsu

RECORDED: 12/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 012480 FRAME: 0727